CH \$65.00 312760

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM429837

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|--|
| KeyBank National Association | | 06/02/2017 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | National Spine and Pain Centers, LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 11921 Rockville Pike, Suite 505 |
| City: | Rockville |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND |
| Postal Code: | 20852 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3127604 | ONE SPECIALTYONE SOLUTION. |
| Registration Number: | 3110336 | РМВ |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517000

Email: mdipalma@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower 800 Boylston Street
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 104426-0018-002 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mary Jane DiPalma |
| SIGNATURE: | / Mary Jane DiPalma / |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/02/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=NSPC - Trademark Release for Regs#page1.tif source=NSPC - Trademark Release for Regs#page2.tif source=NSPC - Trademark Release for Regs#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of June 2, 2017 (this "<u>Release</u>"), is made by KeyBank National Association, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of National Spine and Pain Centers, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>NSPC</u>"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, NSPC, the Agent and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Security and Pledge Agreement on September 27, 2011 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, NSPC granted the Agent a security interest in certain collateral pledged by NSPC pursuant to the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4650/0477 as further described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, NSPC has requested that the Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at NSPC's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral and any all rights, title and interests of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

NAI-1502717470v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: John Kern

Title: Vice President

NAI-1502717470

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

| Trademark (with Registration No. and Application No.) | Owner | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|---|---|------------------|----------------------|
| ONE SPECIALTYONE SOLUTION | National Spine and Pain Centers, LLC | 3127604 | 08/08/2006 |
| PMB | National Spine and Pain Centers, LLC | 3110336 | 06/27/2006 |

NAI-1502717470v1

RECORDED: 06/02/2017